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PT YLD

Total number of care homes owned - 6

Care Home Name

Postal Address
Council Operated
Year of construction

Not applicable
No information available prior to year 2000
No information available prior to year 2000
Assumed value

Borrowings are not recorded on a per asset basis

For care homes referred to at Q1. and Q2.

Yearly Salary

Employer NI contribution

Employer Pension Contribution

Yearly Sick Pay - no significant sickness absence recorded
FT staff annual leave entitlement ranges from 24 - 32 days
Not applicable

Not applicable

The council plans to replace Dun Berisay and Dun Eisdean Care
Homes with a new care home in Stornoway at an estimated
cost of c£15m-£16m.

Dun Berisay

1-3 Balmerino Drive

Stornoway
Isle of Lewis
HS12TD
Yes
1962
£'000
1,344
210
£
789
£
[
[
[

Dun Eisdean

51 Westview Terrace

Stornoway
Isle of Lewis
HS12LD
Yes
1979
£'000
954
180
£
914
£
|
|
|

Harris House

Leverhulme Road

Tartbe

rt

Isle of Harris
HS3 3DB

Yes
2014

£'000

L}

6,269
219
250

1,266

Trianaid

Carinish
Isle of North Uist
HS6 5E)

Yes
Unknown

£'000
790

60

1,700

Taigh a'Chridhe Uile Naomh

Daliburgh
Lochboisdale
Isle of South Uist

HS8 5SS
Yes
2007
£'000
4,411
530
150
£
1,405
£
[
[
[

St. Brendan's

Horve
Castlebay
Isle of Barra
HS9 5XE

Yes
1980

£'000

800
70



