Q1.		Total number of care homes owned - 6						
Q2.	a.	Care Home Name	Dun Berisay	Dun Eisdean	Harris House	Trianaid	Taigh a'Chridhe Uile Naomh	St. Brendan's
			1-3 Balmerino Drive Stornoway Isle of Lewis HS1 2TD	51 Westview Terrace Stornoway Isle of Lewis HS1 2LD	Leverhulme Road Tartbert Isle of Harris HS3 3DB	Carinish Isle of North Uist HS6 5EJ	Daliburgh Lochboisdale Isle of South Uist HS8 5SS	Horve Castlebay Isle of Barra HS9 5XE
	b.	Postal Address						
	C.	Council Operated	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes	Yes
	d.	Year of construction	1962	1979	2014	Unknown	2007	1980
			£'000	£'000	£'000	£'000	£'000	£'000
Q3.	a.	Not applicable						
	b.	No information available prior to year 2000			6,269		4,411	
	C.	No information available prior to year 2000	1,344	954	219	790	530	800
	d.	Assumed value	210	180	250	60	150	70
Q4.		Borrowings are not recorded on a per asset basis						
			<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>
Q.16.		For care homes referred to at Q1. and Q2.	789	914	1,266	1,700	1,405	1,583
			<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>	<u>£</u>
Q.17.	a.	Yearly Salary						
	a.	Employer NI contribution						
	a.	Employer Pension Contribution						
	a.	Yearly Sick Pay - no significant sickness absence recorded						
	a.	FT staff annual leave entitlement ranges from 24 - 32 days						
	b.	Not applicable						
	C.	Not applicable						

The council plans to replace Dun Berisay and Dun Eisdean Care

Homes with a new care home in Stornoway at an estimated

cost of c£15m-£16m.

Q.18.